Directors are not paid for acting in the capacity of a Board Member. Amounts have been paid
to the Directors acting in their capacity as employees of the Foundation.

The totals of remuneration paid to the key management personnel of Blue Knot Foundation
during the year are as follows:

2021 2020

$ $

Key management personnel compensation 370,278 347,705

370,278 347,705

17. Correction of errors

During 2021, the Foundation discovered that revenue in 2020 had been erroneously recognised

in its financial statements as a result of the change in accounting policy last year for AASB15

Revenue from Contracts with Customers. As a consequence, revenue has been overstated and

contract liabilities has been understated. The errors have been corrected by restating the affected

financial statement line items for the prior period. The following tables summarise the impacts on

the financial statements.

Belinda
Highlight

BLUE KNOT FOUNDATION
A.B.N 49 072 260 005

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

Page | 26

i. Statement of financial position

Impact of correction of error

30 June 2020 As previously
reported

$
Adjustment

$
As restated

$

Total assets 6,401,659 - 6,401,659

Contract liabilities 554,713 426,897 981,610
Total current liabilities 1,182,566 426,897 1,609,463

Total liabilities 1,959,851 426,897 2,386,748

Retained earnings 4,441,808  (426,897)  4,014,911

Total equity 4,441,808  (426,897)  4,014,911

ii. Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 30 June 2020 As previously
reported

$
Adjustment

$
As restated

$

Government grants 5,360,294   (426,897) 4,933,397

Total Revenue 7,003,155   (426,897) 6,576,258

Total Expenses 4,882,381 - 4,882,381

Surplus for the year 2,120,774   (426,897)  1,693,877

Total comprehensive income for the year 2,120,774   (426,897)  1,693,877

18. Events occurring after the reporting date

The impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic is ongoing and while it has been financially
positive for the Foundation up to 30 June 2021, it is not practicable to estimate the potential impact,
positive or negative, after the reporting date. The situation is rapidly developing and is dependent
on measures imposed by the Australian Government and other countries, such as maintaining
social distancing requirements, quarantine, travel restrictions and any economic stimulus that may
be provided.

No other matter or circumstance has arisen since 30 June 2021 that has significantly affected, or